

PRESS RELEASE / OCTOBER 28, 2024

Daniel Murphy Joins FOCUS Investment Banking as Senior Advisor in Automotive Group

Washington, DC, (October 28, 2024) – FOCUS Investment Banking, a leading middle-market investment bank, is proud to announce that Daniel Murphy has joined the firm as a Senior Advisor in its Automotive group. Murphy brings with him over 30 years of experience in the automotive dealership sector, making him a valuable addition to FOCUS as the firm continues to expand its expertise and services in the automotive industry.

Murphy founded D.T. Murphy & Company, an Auto Dealership and Commercial Real Estate Brokerage, almost 30 years ago. Murphy has an extensive background in dealership mergers and acquisitions, operational consulting, and strategic advisory services. His hands-on experience, combined with deep industry knowledge, allows him to offer unique insights and solutions to clients navigating the complexities of dealership transactions. Murphy began his career with Toyota Motor Distributors, holding several management positions before moving onto the retail end of the automotive business which gained him unique insight to the wholesale and the retail sides of the industry.

"We are thrilled to have Dan Murphy on board as a Senior Advisor," said Rick Thomas, CEO of FOCUS Investment Banking. "Dan's impressive track record and deep understanding of the automotive dealership landscape will significantly enhance our team's ability to provide exceptional advisory services to our clients in this sector."

FOCUS Investment Banking is committed to providing clients with the highest level of service across a variety of industries, and the addition of Daniel Murphy to the Automotive group further reinforces the firm's dedication to excellence.

"I am excited to join the talented team at FOCUS and contribute to its continued success in the automotive space," said Murphy. "FOCUS has a stellar reputation for delivering exceptional service and results to its clients.

For more information about FOCUS Investment Banking and its automotive advisory services, please visit www.focusbankers.com/automotive.



Rick Thomas CEO rick.thomas@focusbankers.com